(!] ► •
~ ..
OOt JIE USA J IE Website
JIE
Ji>=IIYE
Add
HNOLOGY CO.,LTD. AN
GZHOU JIE DRIVE TEC rt Economic Zone, x,aoshan, H Hangzhou Airpo

~e In 025 030 040 050 063 075 090 110 130 150
B3 3 4.5 7
B6 B7 2.5 3.5 5.4
B8 0.02 0.04 0.08 0.15 0.3 0.55 1 2.2 3.3 5.1
VS 3 4.5 7
V6 2.2 3.3 5.1
Lubricant capacity of JRSS series (L) Table 6
Type 35 40 50 60 60B 70 100 120 130 150
Oil capacity 0.06 0.1 0.2 0.35 0.4 0.5 1.5 2.2 3.5 4.0
Note: * The specified fill quantities are recommended values. The precise values vary with the number of stages
and reducer ratio. When filling, it is essential to check the oil level plug since it indicates the precise oil
capacity. The fo llowing tables show guide values for lubricant fill quantities.
* Before lifter is used, lubrication must be put into house and screw shaft must be brush in lubricant.
Selecting lubricant of WP series Table 7
Ambient temp Load ISOVG GB3141 ~ Mobil AGMA <!>~l'l',ii!i -82
commonly VG-100 N100 Shell Tivila 100 Gear627XP 5 CKE/P100
-30'C - -1 S'C
Heavy VG-150 N150 Shell Tivila 150 Gear629XP 7 CKE/P150
commonly VG-150 N150 Shell Tivila 150 Gear629XP 7 CKE/P150
- 15'C - 5'C
Heavy VG-220 N220 Shell Tivila 220 Gear630XP 7EP CKE/P220
commonly VG-220 N220 Shell Tivila 220 Gear630XP 7EP CKE/P220
5'C - 25'C
Heavy VG-320 N320 Shell Tivila 320 Gear632XP 6 CKE/P320
commonly VG-320 N320 Shell Tivila 320 Gear632XP 6 CKE/P320
25'C -40'C
Heavy VG-460 N460 Shell Tivila 460 Gear634XP 8 CKE/P460
commonly VG-460 N460 Shell Tivila 460 Gear634XP 8 CKE/P460
40'C-65'C
Heavy VG-680 N680 Shell Tivila 680 Gear636XP 8EP CKE/P680
Selecting lubricant of JRST series Table 8
Reducer size 25-90 110-150
Type of lubrication oil Synthetic lubrication oil Mineral lubrication oil
Ambient temperature'C -25 - +50 -5 - +40 -5- +40